Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 10 - 18 - 2	2007	U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent ar	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6		T	
To the Director of the U. S. Pat. 103454		documents or the new add	dress(es) below.
70 the Billotte of the S. C. C.		ess of receiving party	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): METRONOME ENTERPRISES, INC.		resses, or citizenship atta	I I Yes
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7620 W. AZURE DR.		
✓ Corporation- State: CALIFORNIA	City: LAS VEGAS		
Other			
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Zip: <u>8</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No		Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partner	-	
• •	Limited Partners	ship Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) JULY 01, 2007	l	tizenship_NV	
✓ Assignment		Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not dom	niciled in the United States	s, a dom <u>est</u> ic
Other	representative design (Designations must	ation is attached: \(\bigcap\) be a separate document t	/es No from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77187376	B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
	Addition	al sheet(s) attached?	Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing RICHLINE	Date if Application of	r Registration Number	is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: XIRK International, Inc.	6. Total number of registrations inv		1
	7 Total for (27 CE	D 2 6/b/(6) 9 2 44) 4	\$ 40 .00
Internal Address:	-	R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit	
Street Address: 7620 W. AZURE DR		to be charged to depos	
City:LAS VEGAS	8. Payment Inform	ation:	
State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89130</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 424	
Phone Number:	, _	Expiration Date 11/10	
	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:	Authorized U	ser Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/17/2007 MJAMA1

00000066 77187376

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

M. THOMAS

Name of Person Signing

Signature



3

6/01-2007

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Metronome Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") and XIRK International, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of that certain trademark identified as: <u>RICHLINE</u> U.S. Serial No. 77187376 for Jewelry goods (the "Trademark"), and Assignor has adopted, used, and using the Trademark mark in commerce, in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title, interest and goodwill associated with the Trademark that Assignor owns.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Effective immediately, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative trademarks, all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including U.S. application serial no. 77187376 and all other rights) in and to the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor represents that it has the right, power, and authority to enter into this Agreement and that the Trademark is free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, licenses, and security interests.
 - 3. The Agreement is valid, binding, and enforceable according to its terms.
- 4. Assignor agrees to cause to be performed all lawful acts and to execute such further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on this 1ST day of July, 2007.

Assignor:	Assignee:		
Metronome Enterprises, Inc.	XIRK International, Inc.		
By: Title:	By: Title: 7/07		

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I, Erik Jones, certify that this document described as:

"Recordation Form Cover Sheet & Assignment" is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria , VA 22313-1451

This deposit was made on October 3, 2007, with sufficient postage prepaid,
by the undersigned at Los Angeles, California.
n

RECORDED: 10/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0736